Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: AADS Phase I Waste Relocation

Contract No.: 21-07-SW

1 Sukut Construction, LLC 4010 W. Chandler Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92704

2 Wood Bros., Inc. 14147 18th Avenue, Lemoore, CA 93245

3 Papich Construction 398 Sunrise Terrace, Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

4 Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction 400 Sunrise Ave. Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661

Sukut Construction, LLC
Subcontractors
Arctos Erosion Control, Inc
Hardy And Harper Inc.
Essel Environmental & Emergency Response
PARC Environmental

Consolidated Testing Laboratories, Inc

Wood Bros., Inc.
Subcontractors
TBCO, Inc.
SSEC, Inc.
F3 & Associates, Inc.
Kroeker, Inc.
Cal Valley Construction, Inc.

Papich Construction
Subcontractors
Midstate Barrier, Inc.
Color Me Green Hydroseeding, Inc
Mitchell Brown Engineering, Inc.
Malcolm Drilling Company, Inc.

Teichert & Son, Inc. dba
Teichert Construction
Subcontractors
Arctos Erosion Control, Inc.
Professional Asbestos Removal Corporation
Malcolm Drilling Company Inc.

Bid Opening: 3/10/2022

Award Date: 4/19/2022

	Γ			Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4	
ITEM ID	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)								
1	Supplemental Work	\$	2,500,000	\$1.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500,000.00
2	Supplemental Work (Payment Adjustment for Price Index Fluctuation)	\$	20,000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
3	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,900,169.00	\$1,900,169.00	\$1,669,195.00	\$1,669,195.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$3,053,000.00	\$3,053,000.00
4	Layout of Work & Surveys	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$122,390.00	\$122,390.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5	Health and Safety	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$119,313.00	\$119,313.00	\$173,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	91	\$1,785.00	\$162,435.00	\$155.00	\$14,105.00	\$9,110.00	\$829,010.00	\$850.00	\$77,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$364,000.00
7	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$2,845,265.00	\$2,845,265.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
8	Hydroseeding	ACRE	90	\$3,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$468,000.00	\$6,567.00	\$591,030.00	\$1,750.00	\$157,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$351,000.00
9	Phase I Gas Collection and Control System Demolition	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,204.00	\$17,204.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	Phase I Groundwater Monitoring Well Decommissioning (Contractor to select method and provide cost) - Final Pay Item	LF	1,400	\$142.00	\$198,800.00	\$145.00	\$203,000.00	\$151.09	\$211,526.00	\$245.00	\$343,000.00	\$260.00	\$364,000.00
11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$432,702.00	\$432,702.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
12	Phase I Waste Excavation, Hauling, and Placement	CY	1,484,200	\$9.00	\$13,357,800.00	\$7.30	\$10,834,660.00	\$6.41	\$9,513,722.00	\$11.00	\$16,326,200.00	\$10.60	\$15,732,520.00
13	Off-Site Disposal of Non-Conforming or Hazardous Materials	TON	500	\$265.00	\$132,500.00	\$300.00	\$150,000.00	\$876.60	\$438,300.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$700.00	\$350,000.00
14	Intermediate Soil Cover	SY	393,100	\$3.05	\$1,198,955.00	\$5.50	\$2,162,050.00	\$4.06	\$1,595,986.00	\$3.13	\$1,230,403.00	\$8.50	\$3,341,350.00
15	Stormwater Diversion Berm	LF	12,800	\$8.40	\$107,520.00	\$6.60	\$84,480.00	\$13.15	\$168,320.00	\$3.75	\$48,000.00	\$4.00	\$51,200.00
16	Straw Wattles	LF	159,605	\$3.95	\$630,439.75	\$3.50	\$558,617.50	\$3.85	\$614,479.25	\$3.00	\$478,815.00	\$3.20	\$510,736.00
17	Erosion Control Mat	SF	211,000	\$2.90	\$611,900.00	\$1.65	\$348,150.00	\$0.78	\$164,580.00	\$0.50	\$105,500.00	\$0.85	\$179,350.00
18	Permanent Erosion Control Mat	SF	45,000	\$11.00	\$495,000.00	\$10.00	\$450,000.00	\$9.84	\$442,800.00	\$8.50	\$382,500.00	\$8.50	\$382,500.00
19	8-oz Non-Woven Geotextile	SF	179,000	\$0.53	\$94,870.00	\$0.35	\$62,650.00	\$0.53	\$94,870.00	\$0.20	\$35,800.00	\$1.25	\$223,750.00
20	Rock Slope Protection, D50 = 6"	SF	25,840	\$10.50	\$271,320.00	\$6.00	\$155,040.00	\$15.22	\$393,284.80	\$4.75	\$122,740.00	\$10.00	\$258,400.00
21	Rock Slope Protection, D50 = 8"	SF	790	\$18.90	\$14,931.00	\$12.50	\$9,875.00	\$54.80	\$43,292.00	\$13.50	\$10,665.00	\$40.00	\$31,600.00
22	Earthfill Embankment	CY	66,000	\$5.25	\$346,500.00	\$3.75	\$247,500.00	\$4.92	\$324,720.00	\$5.50	\$363,000.00	\$5.00	\$330,000.00
23	Class 2 Aggregate Base - Final Pay Item	CY	7,800	\$52.50	\$409,500.00	\$70.00	\$546,000.00	\$75.41	\$588,198.00	\$45.00	\$351,000.00	\$65.00	\$507,000.00
24	Hot Mix Ashpalt (HMA) Placement	TON	2,400	\$142.00	\$340,800.00	\$175.00	\$420,000.00	\$135.70	\$325,680.00	\$100.00	\$240,000.00	\$100.00	\$240,000.00
25	Striping and Signage	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
26	Midwest Guardrail System	LF	1,230	\$52.50	\$64,575.00	\$105.00	\$129,150.00	\$69.20	\$85,116.00	\$60.00	\$73,800.00	\$60.00	\$73,800.00
27	HMA Dike	LF	1,060	\$2.10	\$2,226.00	\$10.50	\$11,130.00	\$7.60	\$8,056.00	\$7.50	\$7,950.00	\$10.00	\$10,600.00
28	18" Ø Corrugated Dual Walled HDPE Culvert	LF	240	\$183.75	\$44,100.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$156.10	\$37,464.00	\$135.00	\$32,400.00	\$125.00	\$30,000.00
29	30" Ø Corrugated Dual Walled HDPE Culvert	LF	80	\$262.50	\$21,000.00	\$240.00	\$19,200.00	\$442.00	\$35,360.00	\$210.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
30	Concrete Valley Gutter	CY	20	\$787.50	\$15,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
31	Stormwater Management Plan Preparatation and Implementation	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$274,340.00	\$274,340.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
32	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,000.50	\$17,000.50	\$92,927.00	\$92,927.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
		Total \$24,940,921.75			0,921.75	\$22,477,777.00 \$24,642		,830.05 \$25,798,923.00			\$30,140,806.00		